

# Hall of the House of Representatives

88th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2011

## Amendment Form

JBC 03/16/11 (2)

\*\*\*\*\*

\*\*

### Subtitle of House Bill No. 1380

AN ACT FOR THE ARKANSAS TECH UNIVERSITY APPROPRIATION FOR THE 2011-  
2012 FISCAL YEAR.

\*\*\*\*\*

### Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 1380

Amend House Bill No. 1380 as originally introduced:

Page 3, line 11, delete "9" and insert therefor "8"

AND

Page 4, line 31, delete "24" and insert therefor "23"

AND

Page 5, delete line 4

AND

Page 5, delete line 9

AND

Page 5, line 10, delete "22" and insert therefor "21"

AND

Page 5, line 19, delete "7" and insert therefor "6"

AND

Page 5, delete line 30



AND

Page 7, delete lines 9 and 10

AND

Page 7, following line 28, insert a new line,

"(193)                    Project/Program Director                    1  
\$89,573"

AND

Page 7, following line 36, insert a new line,

"(201)                    Academic Counselor                    1  
\$65,793"

AND

Page 8, line 5, delete "5" and insert therefor "9", and delete "\$22,406" and insert therefor "\$35,000"

AND

Page 8, following line 12, insert a new line,

"(211)                    Maintenance Technician                    1  
GRADE C113"

AND

Page 8, line 13, delete "3" and insert therefor "4"

AND

Page 8, line 16, delete "5" and insert therefor "6"

AND

Page 8, line 18, delete "4" and insert therefor "5"

AND

Page 8, line 20, delete "6" and insert therefor "5"

AND

Page 8, line 28, delete "45" and insert therefor "54" and delete "\$64,780" and insert therefor "\$66,723"

AND

Page 8, line 33, delete "1,272" and insert therefor "1,277"

AND

Appropriately renumber the Item numbers in Section 1

AND

Page 9, line 36, delete "\$17,627,480" and insert therefor "\$18,385,982"

AND

Page 10, line 2, delete "8,422,845" and insert therefor "8,694,747"

AND

Page 10, line 4, delete "20,929,436" and insert therefor "21,339,791"

AND

Page 10, line 5, delete "877,500" and insert therefor "912,500"

AND

Page 10, line 7, delete "16,164,870" and insert therefor "16,189,870"

AND

Page 10, line 14, delete "\$110,536,639" and insert therefor

" \$112,037,398"

The Amendment was read  
By: Joint Budget Committee  
TWV/TWV - 03/16/11 01:56  
TWV139

\_\_\_\_\_  
Chief Clerk